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Sub. : Schemes

Shri ABDUR RAHIM AJMAL :

66. Will the Minister of Water Resources be pleased to state -

How many schemes have been completed in Water Resources Department under Jamunamukh LAC
& how many schemes are in progress?

(Please furnish in details)
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Sub.: Aryabhatta Science Centres (Block Level) etc.

Shri SHERMAN ALI AHMED -

70. Will the Minister of Science
& Technology be pleased to state -

(a) In view of reply to unstarred
Q. No. 97 dated 04/03/2020, how many
Aryabhatta Science Centres (Block Level) have been established so far 7
Please furnish details of the blocks along with cost of each,

(b) When Aryabhatta Science Centre at Mandia Block shall be established ?


(c¢) How many schools in the State are provided with Science and mathematics facilitators so far ? Please furnish the list of such schools.
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Sub. : Pending Cases of Foreigners

Tribunal.
ABDUR RASHID MANDAL :

73. Will the Minister of Law and Justice be pleased to state )

(a) What is t &hg?b}hty of a person to be apj n'%e%as&‘hc Member of Fore:gnﬁ T’I*:l;\yﬁ% Assam ?

(b) \Wihp— and how select the member for appointment ?

(¢) How many cases are pending in the Foreigners Tribunals in Assam ?
Please furnish the name of FTs and No. of cases pending. FT wise Nos. of cases disposed during last 3 (three) years also be furnished.

(d) List Members of FTs in Assam also be furnished along with their qualifications, experiences etc. in details.
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Sub. : Jyoti Bishnu Cultural Centre efc.

Shri SHERMAN ALI AHMED -

76. Will the Minister of Cultural Affairs be pleased to state :

(a) In view of reply to unstarred
Q. No.107 dated 04/03/2020, which are
the blocks where Jyoti Bishnu Cultural Centres have been established so far ?
Please furnish the list,

(b) Which of the blocks are yet to be covered ? Please furnish the list.

(¢) When Jyoti Bishnu Cultural Centre shall be established in Mandia block ?

(d) Is it true that a concept paper on the Museum reflecting the culture and heritage of the people living in Char-Chaporis of Assam have been forwarded to the Government by the Director of Museums vide his letter
No. DMA.6P/2017-18/Pt.111/02 dated
09/10/2020 ? If yes, please furnish a
copy of the same.

(e) Whether the concept paper has been approved ? If yes, when the said Museum shall be established ? Please furnish details.


3731 & =tter of Swenifon S
SR (7 SEE ¢

U | AR 5T Smens I el
V! TR Wejely SR S &g

(F) WHIGE 51 Al sz
s femt & > e Bt (At wo B AT
v8¢ B S (Reww qiey wWeiee Afzrsmile swReig wda) sEm Fe 1fn
B B, I T CACDE (B @
B Aot WS @ crfies e g%
I ZER? (7 AN e Gofglol
A S T |

(%) ST2ife w17 AL Afous
e 51 qeime «wfienm i
et weo Bt 48 TG T3 | @
AN ey FEelR I Sras Ros
& 2 3% New Wi, w1 e @ @
Bl ity S s 1St we o Bize
AT AT TEICE, S SN Sy
HAZ |

(51) Bt Qe Hikismg swg asrez
AL (AT I ST e FaiEE
e &2 1 2 O G HiffeEn @
TS 9 TR ?

(%) Aty bl Selfiey SR 6T
e 6 & e sie I 2

(%) FMCen bl GweioF TrmRig o6 o] iy e o weee S T ¢
IR SR IS e & 7 2w v,
AR 2 O7E ¥, GIgRE oy e &
fF #iress| ftsz 2

()

[ ¢ FeiETe e R gy
B 3z ¢

| WA W el RewR w8
NIV ejeis i e ¢

(F) TTEGNERT TS FEES (!
SAEAD 51 & Az e sR e

(@) 1 Rwm =fies w4 o
BT FIE 2w 1) T

Sub. . Benefit from River Erosion

Protection Works.
Smit. NANDITA DAS :

79. Will the Minister of Water Resources be pleased to state :

(a) Is the Government aware that work has been physically completed of the following two schemes in the year of construction 2017-2018 in Panikhaiti-Sontoli area under Boko LAC :

(i) Anti erosion measure to protect Panikhati and Sontoli area under Boko LAC from the erosion of river Brahmaputra under NABARD (RIDF-
XII1).

(ii) Immediate measures for Restoration of damaged' portion of Panikhaiti-Sontoli area from river Brahmaputra for the year 2016-2017 under SDRF.

What is the :
(i) Area in square kms.

(i1) Valuation of the properties of the Government institutions, agricultural land, household and livestock saved due to the implementation of the schemes in that arca?


(v)

(b) Is the Government aware that the scheme "Anti erosion measures to Protect Janata and Jaljali Guide Bund from the erosion of river Jaljali under the SIGNATURE (UTTORON) Project has been taken up whose work has commenced in 2019.

What is the :
(i) Arca in square kms.

(i1) Valuation of the properties of the Government institutions, agricultural land and household and livestock to be saved due to the implementation of the scheme in that area ?

(¢) What is the status of the Scheme "Bank Protection of Gumi (Tarapathar area 5000m) District Kamrup Rural under Palasbari Gumi
Sub Project : FREMAA/Gumi/West/G2 of 2017" under ADB, Trance-IL

What is the :
(i) Area in square kms.

(ii) Valuation of the properties of the Government institutions, agricultural land, household and livestock to be saved due to the implementation of the scheme in that area ?
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